417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224.88 Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 3230 FOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222	RE: Man In <u>Export</u>		12/
	Bipital Express **	C.C. FEE.	DISBURSED
NAME	Art. of Inc. File		
FIRM	Corp, Record Search		
ADDRESS	Ltd. Parinership File		
	Erfelgn Corp. File		40402
		3/2//95010 ****70.00-**	47020
PHONE ( )	Art. of Amend. File	***	
	Dissolution/Withdrawal	<u> </u>	·
Service: Top Priority Regular	C U S	······································	
One Day Service Two Day Service	Fictitious Name File		<u> </u>
To us via Return via	Name Reservation		
	Annual Report/Reinstatemy at		
Matter No.: Express Mail No	Reg. Agent Service		
			<u> </u>
State Fee \$ Our \$	Corporate Kit		·
	Corporate Kit		
	Driving Record	<u> </u>	
	Document Retrieval	<u> </u>	
	·		
Contraction of the second	UCC 1 or 3 File	2 5	
	UCC 11 Search	0 01 .	<u> </u>
	UCC 11 Retrieval		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Courier Service	<u></u>	
	Shipping/Handling		· <del>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>
	Phone ( )		
S. 41	Top Priority		
·	Express Mail Prep.		
	—— FAX ( ) pgs.		
	SUBTOTALS		
FFECTIVE DATE of 3/27/5	\$	·	
FFF01:13/27/1	FEE		
FFECTIVE DATE	DISBURSED		··
3-24-95	SURCHAHGE		··
	TAX on corporate supplies	\$	- <u></u> _
EQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL	\$	
NTE	PREPAID	\$	
ME CK No	BALANCE DUE	. 	
AAK		···· [	
		\$	- -
Pick Up 3:27 /a (D)	Please remit invoice number with pl TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE	yment .	•

### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

FILED 95 HAR 27 PH 3: 01

OF

# M& MINTERNATIONAL EXPORT. INC. LUGBASSEE / LORIDA

The undersigned, acting as incorporator, hereby adopts these Articles of Incorporation and forms a profit corporation (the "Corporation") under the laws of the State of Florida, as follows:

#### 1. NAME

The name of this corporation is: M & M INTERNATIONAL EXPORT, INC.

# 2. TERMS OF EXISTENCE

The date when the corporate existence shall commence shall be the date of the execution of these Articles of Incorporation, and the Corporation shall have perpetual existence thereafter.

#### 3. PURPOSE

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to transact any and all business for which a corporation may be incorporated under Florida laws, including the ownership and operation of real property.

#### 4. CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation shall have the authority to issue 1,000,000 shares of common stock, in one class only, each with a par value of 1.00.

#### 5. REGISTER AGENT AND OFFICE PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND ADDRESS

The registered agent shall be Gilbert M. Singer, Esquire, and the initial registered office shall be at 705 West Azeele Street, Tampa, Florida 33606. The principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is 15616 Bear Creek Drive, Tampa, Florida 33624.

EFFECTIVE DATE 3-24-55

#### 6. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall have two (2) members whose names and addresses are as follows:

PETER MUELLER

15616 Bear Creek Drive Tampa, Florida 33624

RICHARD MUELLER

7437 N. Highland Avenue Tampa, Florida 33604

The number of directors may be raised or lowered by amendment of the bylaws of the Corporation, but shall in no case be less than one.

#### 7. INCORPORATOR

The incorporator of this Corporation is Gilbert M. Singer, Esquire, whose address is 705 West Azeele Street, Tampa, Florida 33606.

# 8. SHAREHOLDER' PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Each shareholder of this Corporation shall have the first right to purchase shares (and securities convertible into shares) of any class, kind or series of stock in this Corporation that may from time to time be issued (whether or not presently authorized), including shares of from the treasury of this Corporation, in the ratio of the shares he holds at the time of issue bears to the total of numbers of shares outstanding, exclusive of treasury shares.

This right shall be deemed waived by any shareholder who does not exercise it and pays for the shares preempted within thirty (30) days of receipt of a notice in writing from the Corporation, stating the prices terms and conditions of the issue of shares, and inviting him to exercise his preemptive rights. The right may also be waived by affirmative written waiver submitted by the shareholder to the Corporation within (36) days of receipt of notice from such Corporation.

In witness thereof, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Article of Incorporation this  $2\frac{9}{24}$  day of March, 1995.

JILBERT M. SINGER

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing Articles of Incorporation were acknowledged before the this  $\frac{2Y}{day}$  of March, 1995, by Gilbert M. Singer, who is personally known to me **OR** has produced a Florida driver's license as identification.

Notary Public - State of Florida at Large My commission Expires:

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for M & M INTERNATIONAL EXPORT, INC. at 705 West Azeele Street, Tampa, Florida 33606, I hereby agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with all the provisions of all the statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations provided for in Section 607.325, Florida Statytes.

Gilbert M. Singer, Esquire

Registered Agent